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Helping others in need 

One of our Year 6 children has really impressed up with her kindness and 

thoughtfulness this week. She asked if we could raise money for animals hurt in 

the recent fires in Australia. As a school, we have all been wearing our own 

clothes today and brought in money for this cause. We are very proud of how our 

children want to help raise awareness and funds for others in need.  

 



 

Mobile Phones and Social Media   

This week we have been teaching the children how to keep safe on the internet. This 

was well timed, we have had a recent incident of children attempting to film themselves 

on school and upload this to social media. Children have been talking about different 

apps they use and how they might be putting themselves in danger without realising it. 

Parents came into school to talk about this too, follow up parent forums are planned 

from next term (this session was a big success.) We would like to work together to help 

our children learn how to behave responsibly online and keep themselves safe.   

For further information, please visit https://www.saferinternet.org.uk/safer-internet-
day/2020 

As part of this work, we are re-sending the acceptable use of ICT policy home for 

older children. Please read through with your child and send back when it has been 

signed. Thank you for your co-operation with this.  

 

  Follow us on twitter - https://twitter.com/BartonHillAc 
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Term Dates 

2019 to 2020 

 

Term 1 Wednesday 4th September to Friday 25th October 
2019 

 8 week term 

Inset dates Monday 2nd  & Tuesday 3rd  September 

HALF TERM Monday 28th October to Friday 1st  November 
2019 

  

Term 2 Monday 4th November to Friday 20th  December 
2019 

 7 week term 

Inset dates  Friday 22nd November & Monday 25th 
 November 

WINTER HOLIDAY Monday 23rd December 2019 to Friday 3rd 
 January 2020 

  

Term 3 Tuesday 7th January to Friday 14th February 2020 

 6 week term 

Inset dates Monday 6th January 

HALF TERM Monday 17th to Friday 21st February 2020 

  

Term 4 Monday 24th February to Friday 3rd  April 2020 

 6 week term 

Inset dates None 

SPRING HOLIDAY Monday 6th to Friday 17th April 2020 

  

Term 5 Tuesday 21st  April to Friday 22nd  May 2020 
(Bank Holiday Fri 8th May) 

 5 week term 

Inset dates Monday 20th April 

HALF TERM Monday 25th to Friday 29th May 2020 

  

Term 6 Monday 1st June to Friday 17th July (13:15pm) 
2020 

 7 week term 

Inset dates Friday 26th June and Monday 20th July 



SUMMER HOLIDAY  Tuesday 21st  July to Monday 31st  August 2020 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


